

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	14-08	889	Versio	n: 1	Name:	Second Amendment - Service Agreen Granicus, Inc Generation/ Maintena Permanent Legislative Records	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract		Status:	Passed			
File created:	5/3/2014				In control:	Board of Education	
On agenda:	5/14/2014				Final action:	5/14/2014	
Enactment date:	5/14/2014				Enactment #	14-0808	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of Second Amendment, Granicus Service Agreement Between the District and Granicus, Inc., San Francisco, CA, for the latter to add the iLegislate Voting System and the Board and Commissions Application, as described in the proposal, attached hereto, among other benefits, further fully implementing on line sign up of public speakers at legislative meetings, further automation of preparation of meeting Minutes through electronic voting and for allowance for on line submittal and maintenance of residents and citizens applications for appointment to various advisory and independent committees of the District, at a one-time cost of \$2690.00 and an additional monthly cost of \$900.00, increasing the annual Agreement cost from \$30,240.00 to \$41,140.00. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 14-0889 Second Amendment - Service Agreement - Granicus, Inc Generation/ Maintenance of District Permanent Legislative Records						
Contact:	Edgar.Rakestraw@ousd.k12.ca.us						
Date	Ver.	Action By	4		Α	ction	Result
5/14/2014	1	Board of	f Educatio	n	А	dopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of Second Amendment, Granicus Service Agreement Between the District and Granicus, Inc., San Francisco, CA, for the latter to add the iLegislate Voting System and the Board and Commissions Application, as described in the proposal, attached hereto, among other benefits, further fully implementing on line sign up of public speakers at legislative meetings, further automation of preparation of meeting Minutes through electronic voting and for allowance for on line submittal and maintenance of residents and citizens applications for appointment to various advisory and independent committees of the District, at a one-time cost of \$2690.00 and an additional monthly cost of \$900.00, increasing the annual Agreement cost from \$30,240.00 to \$41,140.00. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.